

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2420 OF 2006

(For prel.hearing)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E. & CUSTOMS, AURANGABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH D-Appeal Civil NO. D7333,D7327 and D7339 of 2006

(With appln. for c/d in filing appeal)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.adv.

M/s. Pratap Venugopal, Surekha Raman,

Jhuma Boss, advs.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

earing on behalf of the It is stated by learned counsel app
e in favour of the petitioner that the Tribunal has decided the same issu
petitioner as reported in 2006 (195) ELT 277.

Delay condoned.

as on prayer for Issue notice on special leave petition as well
interim relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER